

THE PURPOSEFUL PROFESSIONAL - TERMS AND CONDITIONS

CONSENT

I, (Print full name):		
Hereby consent to receiving Solution Focused Hypnotherapy from: Stacey Barber of Stacey Barber Hypnotherapy as part of The Purposeful Professional Program.		
Of, Address:		
Date of Birth:		
Email address:		
Mobile number:		
Name and address of Doctors Practice:		
Do I have permission to contact your GP (this will only be with your prior consent and in certain circumstances)?		
Do you consent to receiving hypnotherapy?		
By signing this document, I agree that I must not be under the influence of alcohol or drugs during a session and must not smoke or vape during sessions.		
Hypnotherapy cannot take place if you are under the influence of alcohol or drugs.		
Would you like to receive my latest news and offers via email?		
Print Full Name:		
Signed:		
TERMS AND CONDITIONS		

The Purposeful Professional

As part of the program, you have access to pre-recorded video training sessions, which can be completed at your own pace and 12, 60 minute, one to one, online hypnotherapy sessions that will be pre-arranged to take place Monday to Friday at 8pm (UK time) or on Saturday and Sundays, with various time slots available. Time slots outside of these are available on an ad hoc basis and cannot be guaranteed.

Booking Hypnotherapy Sessions

To book a hypnotherapy session, you must contact Stacey Barber and arrange a suitable date and time.



Hypnotherapy

Hypnotherapy sessions will be conducted in a safe, confidential, and professional manner.

Video Training Sessions

The Purposeful Professional program includes access to a library of pre-recorded training videos that you can view at your convenience. You will have lifetime access to these materials, provided the program remains active and full payment of the program has been received by Stacey Barber. Should the program be discontinued, you will be notified in advance.

Payment

Full payment for The Purposeful Professional Program is due prior to the session's start unless otherwise agreed via a payment plan.

Cancellation of The Purposeful Professional

If you change your mind within 14 days of signing up for 'The Purposeful Professional' program and have not used any of the program's resources or services, a full refund will be offered.

Rescheduling of Hypnotherapy Sessions

If you need to reschedule a hypnotherapy session, you must notify Stacey Barber in writing at least 48 hours before the scheduled session. If you give less than 48 hours' notice, your session and payment will be forfeited.

Cancellation of Hypnotherapy sessions

If you need to cancel a hypnotherapy session, you must notify Stacey Barber in writing at least 48 hours before the scheduled session. If you do not give at least 48 hours' notice, your payment for that session will be non-refundable.

Confidentiality

Stacey Barber will maintain confidentiality with respect to all information disclosed or discussed during the hypnotherapy sessions, except as required by law.

Disclaimer

Hypnotherapy is not a substitute for medical or psychological treatment. Stacey Barber does not diagnose, treat, or cure any medical or psychological condition.

As part of the process, all clients are required to complete a questionnaire during their first session to disclose certain medical information before undergoing hypnotherapy.

While clinical hypnotherapy is generally safe, it is recommended that individuals who are epileptic or undergoing psychiatric treatment obtain a letter from their medical practitioner to confirm their suitability for hypnotherapy prior to signing up to the program.

Hypnotherapy outcomes may vary from client to client. It is important to note that no therapy can guarantee a 100% result.

Stacey Barber

Limitation of Liability

Stacey Barber will not be liable for any direct or indirect damages resulting from the services provided within The Purposeful Professional or the use of any hypnotherapy techniques.

Laws

By signing up to The Purposeful Professional and by booking hypnotherapy sessions with Stacey Barber Hypnotherapy you agree to the United Kingdom laws and jurisdiction.

Force Majeure

Neither party shall be liable for any delay or failure to perform any of its obligations if the delay or failure results from events or circumstances outside its reasonable control, including but not limited to acts of God, strikes, lock outs, accidents, war, fire, breakdown of plant or machinery or shortage or unavailability of raw materials from a natural source of supply, and the party shall be entitled to a reasonable extension of its obligations.

Severance

If any term or provision of these Terms and Conditions is held invalid, illegal or unenforceable for any reason by any court of competent jurisdiction such provision shall be severed and the remainder of the provisions hereof shall continue in full force and effect as if these Terms and Conditions had been agreed with the invalid, illegal or unenforceable provision eliminated.

Agreement

By purchasing a Stacey Barber Hypnotherapy service, including The Purposeful Professional, and signing the associated documents, you acknowledge and agree to these Terms and Conditions.

Print Full Name:

Signed:

PRIVACY POLICY/GDPR NOTICE

How will my data be stored?

In May 2018 the Data Protection Act was replaced by the General Data Protection Regulations (GDPR). The changes to the Data Protection Act are aimed at ensuring that your personal, confidential, and sometimes sensitive data, is held privately and securely.

How long will you hold my information for?

As a member of NCH (National Council for Hypnotherapy) I am required to keep written records stored securely for 8 years after the last interaction with an adult client and up to the age of 25 for a child under 16 when last seen or 26yrs for 17–18-year-olds.

What if I would like my data to be destroyed before this date?

Under GDPR rules, you can request the deletion of any of your records at any time.

Am I able to see or get a copy of the information held by you? In line with GDPR, yes, to be received within 30 days.

Stacey Barber

What are your Reasons for collecting this information?

Compliance for legal obligations, Vital Interests, Contractual Necessity, Consent, Public and Legitimate Interests and for marketing purposes where you have opted in, to receive news and offers via email.

How do I know that you will store my information securely?

Any data collected in paper format will be held securely and any data stored online will be password protected.

Where can I read more about your website Privacy and Cookies Policy

More information can be found at https://staceybarber.com/privacy-and-cookies-policy

Are our discussions within the hypnotherapy sessions confidential?

Yes, unless I need support from my supervisor, or I believe that you are about to harm yourself or another.

What if I see you outside of a hypnotherapy session?

If you see me outside of a session, I will smile, but not approach you unless you approach me first and I will not mention our working together unless you do so first and/or give me permission to speak openly about our sessions, either alone or within a group.

Will you discuss information about me with other health and social care professionals? Only with your written consent. Unless required by law, or if you are a danger to yourself or others then consent is not required.

Who is the Data Controller and what is their ICO registration number? Stacey Barber is the data controller for Stacey Barber Ltd. ICO registration number ZB579276.

Contact

www.staceybarber.com
contact@staceybarber.com
+447958450954

Print Name:	
Signed:	
Date:	